# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Philippe Marie Gerard Renard | 12/27/2006     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BRABANTIA NEDERLAND B.V. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Brabantialaan 3          |  |
| City:           | 5583 BP Waalre           |  |
| State/Country:  | NETHERLANDS              |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29276936 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: AJNATOLI@LAWABEL.COM
Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207,965

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony J. Natoli

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018873 FRAME: 0236

500221102

X40.00

AFS Docket: 207,965 Applicant Docket: D3006684US

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

### ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Assignor:

Philippe Marie Gerard Renard

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

BRABANTIA NEDERLAND B.V.
Brabantialaan 3
5583 BP Waalre
The Netherlands

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in:

| (a)        | Patent Number:   | dated:                |  | , or |
|------------|--|-----------------------|--|------|
| (b)        | Patent Application Number: 29/276,936  | filed:                | February 9, 2007   | , or |
| (c)        | Patent Application executed by the undersigned and file  | ed concu              | urrently herewith;   |      |
| and        | entitled: OPEN TOP BIN   |                       | Valority and All Harrison And All Harris |      |
| sub<br>sha | in and to said Letters Patent and/or patent application, a<br>stitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Le<br>Il be filed in the United States and all other foreign coun<br>provements; and in and to all original and reissued Letter | tters Pat<br>tries on | tent which have been o<br>any of said  |      |

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications, proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

Page 1 of 2

Each Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR

Dated: 27/12/ 2006

Philippe Marie Gerard Renard

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018873 FRAME: 0238